DM87
industrial relays
www.aecsensors.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552Page 1 of 5
1C/O, 1NO
AgNi, AgNi/Au 5 um, AgSnO2
400 V / 300 V
5 V  AgNi,  5 V  AgNi/Au 5 um,  10 V  AgSnO2
12 A / 250 V AC  standard version 10 A / 250 V AC  sensitive version

industrial relays
see Tables 1, 2, 3
Examples of ordering codes:
DM87N - 2011 - 25 - 1012 relay DM87, 3,5 mm raster, contact material AgNi, with one changeover contact, in cover
IP 40, for PCB and sockets, voltage version 12 V DC
Ordering codes
Type Contact
material
Contact number &
arrangement
Cover protection
category
Connection mode Coil code
Contact material
20 - AgNi
23 - AgNi/Au 5 um
30 - AgSnO2
Contact number & arrangement
11 - 1C/O
21 - 1NO
Cover protection category
2 - in cover, IP 40 version
3 - in cover, IP 67 waterproof version
Connection mode
5 - for PCB and sockets
Type of raster
Type of raster - standard version
N -  3.5 mm raster
L -  5.0 mm left raster
P -  5.0 mm right raster
Type of raster - sensitive version
N -  3.5 mm raster
Relays DM87N, DM87N sensitive are designed for:
• direct PCB mounting • screw terminals plug-in sockets
DZT92 and DZM92 with clip DZT80-0040, 35 mm DIN
rail mount, EN 50022 or on panel mounting. Signalling /
protecting modules type DM... are available with sockets
(see page 240) • plug-in sockets for PCB mounting DC35
with clip DH16-2.
Relays DM87L, DM87P are designed for: • direct PCB
mounting • screw terminals plug-in sockets DZT80 and
DZM80 with clip DZT80-0040, 35 mm DIN rail mount,
EN 50022 or on panel mounting. Signalling / protecting
modules type DM... are available with sockets
 • plug-in sockets for PCB mounting DW80 and DC50
with clip DH16-2.
MountingMounting openings raster
(solder side view)
DM87N
1C/O
DM87N sensitive
1C/O
DM87L
1C/O
DM87P
1C/O
www.aecsensors.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552Page 5 of 5
American Electronic Components, Inc. 1101 Lafayette Street, Elkhart, IN 46516
5 × Ø 1.3 2.5 × 2.5
5 5 15
5 × Ø 1.3 2.5 × 2.5
5 5 15
5 × Ø 1.3 2.5 × 2.5
3.5 3.5 16.5
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Durakool manufacturer: